
Page 1 of 5 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

SUPPLY & PRINTING OF HYGIENE PROMOTION IEC MATERIALS  

WITH KEY MESSAGES FOR DACAAR PROGRAM 

  برای پروگرام داکار انتشارات بهبىد حفظ الصحوو چاپدرخىاست آفر برای تهیو 

DATE: Sep 15, 2021 

DACAAR RFQ 123 PRF-404/ECHO/2105-ERM11/ERM1.2.15/PRGO/07.2021 
 

DACAAR needs Printing of Hygiene Promotion IEC 

Materials for DACAAR Program and invites 

interested parties to submit their sealed offers for the 

required item mentioned in Annex (I). 

The offers must reach to DACAAR Main Office 

Logistics Unit located in (Street No. 12, Taimani 

Project, Qala-e-Fathullah, Kabul Province) till 

4:00pm Sep 26, 2021. 

The bid opening session will be held on Sep 27, 2021 

at 10:00am in DACAAR Main Office, Kabul 

Province and the winner of the biding will be notified 

shortly after the bid opening session. 

Terms and Conditions for Participation/Bid Winner 
 

1. Delivery place of Printing of Hygiene Promotion 

IEC Materials is DACAAR Main Office in 

Paykob e Naswar Wazirabad, Kabul. 
 

2. Payment will be made within 15 days after 

inspection and complete delivery of each batch. 

3. Delivery will be done based on the tentative 

delivery plan mentioned in Annex (II). Supplier 

should demonstrate flexibility when need arises 

for earlier or later supply of materials than the 

delivery plan. In such case, DACAAR will give a 

20 days prior notice. 

4. Prices should be given in Afghanis (AFN) and 

must include all duties, transport cost, loading 

and unloading costs. Offers without sign and 

stamp will not be accepted. 
 

5. DACAAR will carry out technical inspection of 

all materials before and after the delivery. 
 

6. All items must be according to DACAAR 

Technical Specifications brought up in Annex (I). 
 

7. The bid winner must deposit 10% amount of total 

contract value to DACAAR bank account as a 

Contract Performance Guarantee  before signing 

the genuine contract and the mentioned amount is 

refundable after successful completion of the 

 تشای پشّگشام داکاس اًتؾاسات تِثْد حفع الصحَ تَ چاپداکاس  

 ضشّست داسد ّ رکش گشدیذٍ (I)کَ هؾخصات آى دس ضویوَ 

اص توام ػلاقوٌذاى ّاجذ ؽشایظ تقاضا تؼول هیآّسد تا آفش ُای 

عشتغتَ ؽاًشا قثل اص هؼیاد تؼیي ؽذٍ تَ دفتش هشکضی داکاس 

 .دىتغپاس

 ػصش تَ 4:00 عاػت 2021 عپتوثش 26آفشُا تایذ الی تاسیخ 

پشّژٍ تایوٌی پایکْب )ؽؼثَ لْجغتیک دفتش هشکضی داکاس ّاقغ 

 .عپشدٍ ؽْد ( قلؼَ فتح الله ّلایت کاتل12ًصْاس عشک 

عپتوثش  27  قثل اص ظِش تاسیخ10:00هجلظ آفشگؾایی عاػت 

 دس دفتش هشکضی داکاس دس ّلایت کاتل صْست هیگیشد 2021

 .کَ هتؼاقثاً تشًذٍ داّطلثی دس اعشع ّقت اطلاع خْاُذ یافت

 برای برنذه داوطلبی   شرایط قرارداد

                                  

دفتش اًتؾاسات تِثْد حفع الصحَ دس  چاپهحل تحْیل دُی  .1

 .کاتل هیثاؽذ– هشکضی داکاس ّاقغ پایکْب ًصْاس ّصیش آتاد 

پشداخت پْل تؼذ اص تصذیق تخؼ تخٌیکی ّ تحْیل دُی  .2

     . سّص هیثاؽذ15الی ُش قغظ هکول 

رکش  (II)دس ضویوَ صهاى تحْیل دُی اجٌاط هٌذسجَ  .3

تؼذ /صهاًیکَ داکاس تَ اجٌاط قشاسداد ؽذٍ قثل. گشدیذٍ هیثاؽذ

اص صهاى تحْیل دُی تْافق ؽذٍ ًیاص داؽتَ تاؽذ، قشاسدادی 

تایذ دس ُوچْ حالات اًؼطاف پزیش تاؽذ، الثتَ داکاس دس ُوچْ 

  . سّص قثل تشای قشاسدادی اطلاع هیذُذ20حالات 

 
 

قیوت ُا تَ افغاًی دادٍ ؽْد ّ تایذ  ؽاهل هالیات، اًتقال،  .4

قیوت تاسگیشی ّ تخلیَ تاؽذ ّ قیوت ُائیکَ تذّى هِش ّ 

 .اهضؤ قاتل قثْل ًویثاؽذ
 
 

  ّ تؼذتاصسعی تخٌیکی اص کیفیت تْعظ تین تخٌیکی داکاس قثل .5

 .  صْست هیگیشداهْالاص اًتقال 
 

 توام اهْال تایذ هطاتق هؾخصات داکاس کَ دس لغت هٌذسجَ .6

 . رکش گشدیذٍ اعت تاؽذ(I)ضویوَ 
 

 هجوْع اسصػ قشاسداد 10%تشًذٍ داّطلثی هکلف اعت تا  .7

سا تؾکل تضویي تاًکی اص اجشای کاهل ّ هؤفقاًَ قشاسداد 

هثلغ  هتزکشٍ . قثل اص اهضؤ آى تَ حغاب تاًکی داکاس تپشداصد

 .دسصْست اجشأ هؤفقاًَ قشاسداد قاتل تاص پشداخت هیثاؽذ



Page 2 of 5 

contract. 

8. In case of delay  without any logical reasons in 

delivery of items, 0.5% of total cost of 

undelivered items will be charged as penalty for 

each day of delay. 
 

9. Quotations should be valid for 60 working days. 

 
 

10. 2% Tax will be applicable on the companies that 

has valid business license and 7% Tax will be 

applicable on the companies that have invalid 

business license, or on individuals who do not 

have business license, will be deducted from the 

contractor as a withholding tax and DACAAR 

will pay that amount to Ministry of Finance, the 

amount starts from (1 AFN). 

 

11. DACAAR will not be responsible for any 

changes occurred during the contract such as 

(increment in custom duties, exchange rate etc.) 
 

 

12. Award of the contract will be based on the price, 

quality, capacity & potentiality of bidder. The 

evaluation of bidder and their product will be 

carried out and DACAAR reserves the right to 

make the decision of awarding contract. 

13. DACAAR (Logistics Unit) adheres to National 

and International laws on child labour DACAAR 

makes sure all its suppliers and vendor abide by 

such laws preventing child labour in all 

DACAAR activities countrywide. 

14. The Humanitarian Organizations (HO) may 

conduct on- site visit in the contractor’s premises 

(or may take similar measures) to ensure 

compliance. 

15. DACAAR has a zero-tolerance policy on sexual 

exploitation, abuse and harassment, which is 

defined and described in the policy document 

“DACAAR policy on preventing and handling 

sexual exploitation, abuse and harassment". 

16. The bid winner must deliver the contracted 

materials without any changes till end of the 

contract. 

دس صْست تاخیش دس اًتقال اهْال تذّى ػزس هْجَ دس ّقت  .8

 فیصذ اص اسصػ اهْال تاخیش ؽذٍ تطْس 0.5هؼیٌَ آى، هثلغ 

جشهاًَ دس تشاتش ُش سّص تاخیش اص  قشاسدادی تادیَ خْاُذ 

 .گشدیذ
 

 سّص کاسی هذاس اػتثاس 60قویت ُای دادٍ ؽذٍ تایذ تَ هذت  .9

 .تاؽذ

 هالیَ تشای 7% هالیَ تشای کوپٌی ُای ساجغتش ؽذٍ ّ %2 .10

 کَ ساجغتش ًویثاؽذ ّیا ُن هذاس اػتثاس جْاص ُایکوپٌی 

ایؾاى ختن تاؽذ، اص پْل کوپٌی ّضغ گشدیذٍ ّ تْعظ داکاس، 

تَ ّصاست هالیَ دّلت اعلاهی افغاًغتاى پشداخت هیؾْد، 

 . هیثاؽذ افغاًی1اص هالیَ آغاص هثلغ 

 

 
 

داکاس تَ ُیچ ػٌْاى هغؤّلیت تلٌذ سفتي هالیات گوشکی، اعؼاس  .11

 ّغیشٍ هْاسدی کَ تاػث تلٌذ سفتي قیوت دس جشیاى یخاسج

 .قشاسداد گشدد ًذاسد
 

تشًذٍ ؽذى قشاسداد ًظش تَ قیوت، کیفیت، تْاًائی ّ ظشفیت  .12

 صْست خْاُذ  ّ جٌظداّطلة تْدٍ ّ تشسعی کوپٌی

الثتَ داکاس حق تصوین گیشی دس ایي صهیٌَ سا داسا . گشفت

 .هیثاؽذ

تا دسًظشداؽت قْاًیي هلی ّ  (ؽؼثَ لْژیغتیک)دفتش داکاس  .13

تیي الوللی تشای جلْگیشی اص کاس کْدکاى هصون تْدٍ ّ عؼی 

هیکٌذ کَ توام فؼالیتِای تِیَ کٌٌذٍ گاى ّ هؾتشیاى ایي اداسٍ 

 .تَ ایي اصل پاتٌذ تاؽٌذ

 هوکي اعت تا اص هحلات  (HO)عاصهاى ُای تؾش دّعتاًَ  .14

ّ عایت ُا تَ تخاطش اطویٌاى خاطش ّ تطثیق دسعت کاس 

تْعظ قشاس داد گیشًذٍ  تاصدیذ تؼول آّسدٍ ّیا هوکي اعت 

 .اقذاهات هؾاتَ سا اًجام دُذ

 تذ ،داکاس داسای پالیغی ػذم تحول دس هْسد عْء اعتفادٍ .15

سفتاسی ّ آصاس ّ اریت جٌغی هیثاؽذ ّ هْقف داکاس دس 

ُوچْى هغایل تطْس تفصیلی دس پالیغی هزکْس تؾشیح ؽذٍ 

. اعت

داد ؽذٍ سا تَ ّجَ احغي ستشًذٍ قشاسداس تایذ هقذاس هال قشا .16

 .اکوال ًوایذالی ختن قشاسداد 

 

For more details, please visit DACAAR Logistics Unit Main Office Kabul, Sunday through Thursday, 

from 8:00am to 03:00pm. Or contact on below Email Address jamal@dacaar.org or 

faizullah@dacaar.org 

 

 

Sincerely Yours, 
 

 

Manager – Logistics Unit 

Date: Sep 15, 2021 



Page 3 of 5 

ANNEX (I) لست ضمیمو 

 Budget Breakdown and Technical Specifications/  و مشخصات تخنیکیفىرم ارائو آفر

DACAAR RFQ 123 PRF-404/ECHO/2105-ERM11/ERM1.2.15/PRGO/07.2021 
 

   Supply & Printing of Hygiene Promotion IEC Materials with Key Messages for DACAAR Program in Kabul Province: 
 

S.N Items Specification Unit Quantity 

Unit Price AFN 

(Including 2% or 

7% Tax)  

Total Price AFN  

(Including 2% or 

7% Tax) 

1 

Printing of Hygiene 

Promotion IEC Materials 

with Key Messages 

(5 Different Designs “3 designs in A2 

and 2 designs in A4 size papers”, Please 

Refer to Annex II for the details) 

Set. 17,500  
 

Transportation Cost to DACAAR Main Office in Kabul Province: AFN  

Grand Total: AFN  

 
 

Bidder Name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________   ٍاعن آفش دٌُذ:  

 

Address & Stamp:  _______________________________________________________________________________________________ آدسط ّ هِش کوپٌی 

 

Mobile No: __________________________________________________________________________________________________________ًوثش هْتائیل  

 

Email _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ایول آدسط 

 

Delivery period____________________________________________________________________________________________________صهاى تحْیل دُی 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 5 

ANNEX (II) 

Technical Specifications 

DACAAR RFQ 123 PRF-404/ECHO/2105-ERM11/ERM1.2.15/PRGO/07.2021 
 

Printing & Supply of Hygiene Promotion IEC Materials with Key Messages for DACAAR Program: 
 

S.N Item Specifications Unit Quantity 

1 

Printing of Hygiene 

Promotion IEC 

Materials with Key 

Messages 

Paper Size: A2 

Paper quality:  210 GSM  

Design Type: Three Different Designs 

(Each design to be printed for the quantity of 17,500 Sheet) 

Printing Side: One Side Printing 

  Printing Color: 4 Color with Lamination 

Sheet. 52,500 

Paper Size: A4 

Paper quality: 210 GSM 

Design Type: One Design 

Printing Side: Double Side Printing 

Printing Color: 4 Color with Lamination 

Sheet 17,500 

Paper Size: A4                       

Paper quality:  210 GSM 

Design Type: Two Different Designs (Dari & Pashto Languages) 

(Each design to be printed for the quantity of 8,750 Sheet) 

Printing Side: Double Side Printing 

Printing Color: 4 Color with Lamination 

Sheet. 17,500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 5 

ANNEX (III)لست ضمیمو  

Tentative Delivery and Work Plan / کاری تخمینیپلان  

DACAAR RFQ 123 PRF-404/ECHO/2105-ERM11/ERM1.2.15/PRGO/07.2021 
 

Supply & Printing of Hygiene Promotion IEC Materials with Key Messages for DACAAR Program in Kabul Province 
 

Batch # Item Name Specification Unit Quantity Contract Date Delivery Date Delivery Place 

1st Batch 

Printing of Hygiene 

Promotion IEC Materials 

with Key Messages 

(5 Different Designs “3 designs 

in A2 and 2 designs in A4 size 

papers”, Please Refer to Annex 

II for the details) 

Set 9,000 

Starts After 

DACAAR Final 

Approval 

July 01, 2022 DACAAR Main 

Office located in 

Street No. 12, 

Taimani Project, 

Qala-e-Fathullah, 

Kabul Province 2nd Batch 

Printing of Hygiene 

Promotion IEC Materials 

with Key Messages 

(5 Different Designs “3 designs 

in A2 and 2 designs in A4 size 

papers”, Please Refer to Annex 

II for the details) 

Set 8,500 

Starts After 

DACAAR Final 

Approval 

Nov 01, 2022  

 

 


